504167420 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4214097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the POSTAL CODE FROM 88300 TO 88400 previously recorded on Reel 021397 Frame 0196. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. DOCUMENT ID NUMBER 504118596.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNHARD KUHN	07/11/2008
BERND GUGEL	07/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALTENBACH & VOIGT GMBH
Street Address:	BISMARCKRING 39
City:	BIBERACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	88400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30815/32836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE HILLS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Hills/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 32836#page1.tif source=Assignment 32836#page2.tif source=Assignment 32836#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041275 FRAME: 0357

504167420

ASSIGNMENT

Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH
Postfoch 14 54 · 88396 Biberoch/Big

Oct. 17,2016 1.11. 1

Serial No: Int'l. Application No. PCT/EP2007/001967

A Read house contract of the form and remarked to be again by a contract of the

Filed:

March 7, 2007

Title:

Dental, Dental-Medical or Dental-Technical Handplece with Electric Motor

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Kaltenbach & Volgt GmbH, Bismarckring 39, 88300. Biberach, GERMANY (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, ilicenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For sald consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of sald Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

30815/32836

WITNESS my hand this	day o	· July	, 2008 .
1) Danh	d Bh	Witnesses:	Caguer-
Name: Bernhard KUHN			
WITNESS my hand this	day or	Jeilg	, 2008 .
2) Rund	Omn	Witnesses:	lager
Name: Bein GUGEL	A	***************************************	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nam	ne	Execution Date
Bernhard Kuhn		07/11/2008
Bernd Gugel		07/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH
Street Address:	Bismarckring 39
City:	Biberach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	88300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-474-6300

Email:

jwilson@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name:

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1:

233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2:

Suite 6300

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

30815/32836

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James P. Zeller

Total Attachments: 2

source=32836asn#page1.tif source=32836asn#page2.tif

RECORDED: 01/06/2017 REEL: 041275 FRAME: 0360

-OP \$40.00 121590

PATENT